present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

September 2, 2017.

NOES: None
ABSENT: None

Minute Book 80 for the meeting July 25, 2017.

Dated: July 28, 2017
File ID: 17-0775

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors

17-0775 No. 35

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of July 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:  Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Adams

.755.5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Salinas, seconded by Supervisor Phillips and carried by those members

Approved amending the scheduled hours of operation for the Monterey County Free Libraries effective

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that
the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey, State of California




MONTEREY COUNTY FREE LIBRARIES

PUBLIC SERVICE HOURS - EFFECTIVE SEPT. 2,2017

AROMAS
387 Blohm Avenue, 95004
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY
BIG SUR
Hwy. 1 at Ripplewood Resort, 93920
) WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY
BOOKMOBILES
Phone for hours:
North County
South County
BRADLEY
CLOSED FOR RELOCATION
BUENA VISTA
18250 Tara Drive, 93908
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY
CARMEL VALLEY
65 W. Carmel Valley Road, 93924
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY
CASTROVILLE
11160 Speegle Street, 95012
TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

(831) 726-3240
1-6
1-6
1-5
12-4

(831) 667-2537
2-6
2-6
10-3
10-3

(831) 663-2292
(831) 385-3677

(831) 455-9699
10-7
10-6
10-5
10-4
10-5

(831) 659-2377
11-7
10-6
11-7
10-5
10-5

(831) 769-8724
11-7
11-7

LIBRARY BY MAIL
188 Seaside Circle, 93933

Phone for information:

MARINA

190 Seaside Circle, 93933
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

PAJARO

29 Bishop St, 95076
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

PARKFIELD

CLOSED FOR REMODELING

PRUNEDALE

17822 Moro Road, 93907
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

SAN ARDO

62350 College, 93450
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

SAN LUCAS
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

SEASIDE

550 Harcourt Avenue, 93955

(800) 322-6881
(831) 883-7544

(831) 883-7507
11-7
11-7
10-6
10-5
10-5

(831) 761-2545
2-7
2-7
CLOSED
1-5
1-5

(831) 663-2292
11-7
11-7
10-6
10-5
10-5

(831) 627-2503
1-6
2-6
2-5
11-5
(831) 382-0414
11-4
2-6
1-5
11-4

(831) 899-2055



GONZALES
851 Fifth Street, Suite T, 93926

THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

GREENFIELD
315 El Camino Real, 93927

TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

402 Broadway, 93930

TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

11-7
10-5
10-5

(831) 675-2209
11-7
11-7
1-7
10-5
10-5

(831) 674-2614
11-7
11-7
10-6
10-5
10-5

(831) 385-3677
11-7
11-7
11-7
10-5
10-5

MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

401 Gabilan Drive, 93960

TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

10-6
11-7
11-7
11-7
10-5
10-5

(831) 678-2430
11-7
11-7
10-6
10-5
10-5

McrLR

Monterey County Free Libraries « Est. 1912

MCFL 7/13/17 JCB



