

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Salinas, seconded by Supervisor Phillips and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

Approved amending the scheduled hours of operation for the Monterey County Free Libraries effective September 2, 2017.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of July 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting July 25, 2017.

Dated: July 28, 2017 File ID: 17-0775 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Danie Hancock Deputy

MONTEREY COUNTY FREE LIBRARIES PUBLIC SERVICE HOURS - EFFECTIVE SEPT. 2, 2017

AROMAS		LIBRARY BY MAIL	
387 Blohm Avenue, 95004	(831) 726-3240	188 Seaside Circle, 93933	(800) 322-6881
WEDNESDAY	1-6	Phone for information:	(831) 883-7544
THURSDAY	1-6		
FRIDAY	1 - 5	MARINA	
SATURDAY	12-4	190 Seaside Circle, 93933	(831) 883-7507
		TUESDAY	11 - 7
BIG SUR		WEDNESDAY	11 - 7
Hwy. 1 at Ripplewood Resort, 93920 (831) 667-2537		THURSDAY	10 - 6
WEDNESDAY	2-6	FRIDAY	10-5
THURSDAY	2-6	SATURDAY	10 - 5
FRIDAY	10-3		
SATURDAY	10-3	PAJARO	
		29 Bishop St, 95076	(831) 761-2545
BOOKMOBILES		TUESDAY	2 - 7
Phone for hours:		WEDNESDAY	2 - 7
North County	(831) 663-2292	THURSDAY	CLOSED
South County	(831) 385-3677	FRIDAY	1 - 5
		SATURDAY	1 - 5
BRADLEY	BRADLEY		
CLOSED FOR RELOCATION		CLOSED FOR REMODELING	
		PRUNEDALE	
BUENA VISTA		17822 Moro Road, 93907	(831) 663-2292
18250 Tara Drive, 93908	(831) 455-9699	TUESDAY	11-7
TUESDAY	10-7	WEDNESDAY	11-7
WEDNESDAY	10-6	THURSDAY	10-6
THURSDAY	10-5	FRIDAY	10 - 5
FRIDAY	10-4	SATURDAY	10 - 5
SATURDAY	10 -5		
		SAN ARDO	
CARMEL VALLEY		62350 College, 93450	(831) 627-2503
65 W. Carmel Valley Road, 93924	(831) 659-2377	WEDNESDAY	1-6
TUESDAY	11-7	THURSDAY	2 - 6
WEDNESDAY	10 -6	FRIDAY	2 - 5
THURSDAY	11 - 7	SATURDAY	11 - 5
FRIDAY	10-5	SAN LUCAS	(831) 382-0414
SATURDAY	10-5	WEDNESDAY	11 - 4
		THURSDAY	2 - 6
CASTROVILLE		FRIDAY	1 - 5
11160 Speegle Street, 95012	(831) 769-8724	SATURDAY	11-4
TUESDAY		CE LCIPE	
	11-7	SEASIDE	

	THURSDAY	11-7	MONDAY	10 - 6
	FRIDAY	10 - 5	TUESDAY	11 - 7
	SATURDAY	10 - 5	WEDNESDAY	11 - 7
			THURSDAY	11 - 7
GONZALES		FRIDAY	10-5	
851 Fif	th Street, Suite T, 93926	(831) 675-2209	SATURDAY	10-5
	TUESDAY	11-7		
	WEDNESDAY	11-7	SOLEDAD	
	THURSDAY	11 - 7	401 Gabilan Drive, 93960	(831) 678-2430
	FRIDAY	10-5	TUESDAY	11-7
	SATURDAY	10-5	WEDNESDAY	11-7
			THURSDAY	10-6
GREENFIELD		FRIDAY	10 - 5	
315 El Camino Real, 93927		(831) 674-2614	SATURDAY	10 - 5
	TUESDAY	11-7		
	WEDNESDAY	11-7		A
	THURSDAY	10-6		
	FRIDAY	10 - 5	7.70	
	SATURDAY	10 - 5	N // / /	
KING CITY				
402 Broadway, 93930 (831) 385-3677				
	TITOD III			

402 Broadway, 93930 (831) 385-3677 TUESDAY 11-7 WEDNESDAY 11-7 THURSDAY 11-7 **FRIDAY** 10 - 5 SATURDAY 10 - 5

MCFL 7/13/17 JCB

Monterey County Free Libraries • Est. 1912